Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas Louis Gabriel BARRAUD	08/12/2008
Jeremy Stephen WEBB	07/28/2008
Scott Alan RICE	08/12/2008
Lars Ake Staffan KJELLEBERG	08/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Biotechnology CRC Pty Limited
Street Address:	Suite G01, Bay 3, Locomotive Workshop Building, Australian Technology Park
City:	Eveleigh, New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	1430

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11915580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

425 Market Street

Phone: 415.268.6237

Email: bpinzon@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Ward

Address Line 1: Morrison and Foerster

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 284502001700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. Ward

Total Attachments: 2

Address Line 2:

PATENT REEL: 021611 FRAME: 0792

500662851

\$40.00 40.00 source=284502001700asmt#page1.tif source=284502001700asmt#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021611 FRAME: 0793

JOINT (After Application Filed)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE

- Nicolas Louis Gabriel BARRAUD a French citizen of
 7/11 Carr Street, Coogee, New South Wales 2034, Australia
- (2) Jeremy Stephen WEBB an Australian citizen of 1 Mesdow View Cottages, Spring Grove, Bursledon, Southampton SO31 8BB, England
- (3) Scott Alan RICE an Australian citizen of 27 George Street, Paddington, New South Wales 2021, Australia
- (4) Lats Ake Staffan KJELLEBERG a Swedish citizen of 22 Goorawahl Avenue, La Perouse, New South Wales 2036, Australia

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Environmental Biotechnology CRC Pty Limited

an Australian company ACN 082 895 976

having a place of business at

Suite G01, Bay 3, Locomotive Workshop Building, Australian Technology Park, Eveleigh, New South Wales 1430, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Methods and compositions for regulating biofilm development

and described in an application for Letters Patent in the United States filed on the 26 November 2007

and which has been accorded Application No. 11/915580

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

tBCRC Reg # 3845R

M151788 11:JZD

PATENT REEL: 021611 FRAME: 0794 Dated:

<u>08</u> Month Year

Nicolas Louis Gabrielle Barraud

Name of witness:

Dated:

Jeremy Stephen Webb

Signature of Witness
Name of witness:

Dated:

Year Month

Scott Alan Rice

Signature of Witness Name of wimess:

Dated:

08 08 Day Month

Name of witness:

S&F REF: 715837US

RECORDED: 09/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021611 FRAME: 0795